MSM/DG	FILED CLERK
F. #2018R02088	9:43 am, May 06, 2021
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	U.S. DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK LONG ISLAND OFFICE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	STIPULATION AND ORDER
-against-	Cr. No. <u>21-210 (JMA)</u>
MARK ALAN LISSER,	
Defendant.	

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the United States of America and the defendant Mark Alan Lisser as follows:

- 1. Within seven days of the date that the Court "so orders" this Stipulation and Order, the defendant shall present to the Clerk of the Court, Eastern District of New York (the "Clerk"), a "so ordered" certified copy of this Stipulation and Order and deliver an official check in the amount of \$1,716,952.49 payable to the "Clerk of the Court (EDNY)" and referencing the above-captioned docket number (the "Funds").
- 2. The Funds shall be deposited by the Clerk into an interest-bearing account pending the sentencing of the defendant and the imposition of judgment of assessment, fine, and/or restitution against the defendant in the above-referenced case.
- 3. Should the defendant be ordered to pay an assessment, fine, and/or restitution as part of the defendant's sentence, the United States Attorney's Office shall provide a copy of the judgment to the Clerk, along with a letter containing directions regarding the disbursement of the Funds. A copy of the letter will be provided to defense counsel. The

<u>United States v. Lisser</u>, Cr. No. 21-210 (JMA) Stipulation and Order

Clerk shall apply the Funds to the outstanding assessment, fine, and/or restitution, in accordance with the terms of the judgment and the letter from the United States Attorney's Office. The Clerk shall deduct administrative costs associated with the Clerk's deposit and withdrawal of said funds from the accrued interest. If so advised, in the letter from the United States, and after applying the funds to the outstanding assessment, fine, and/or restitution (and accrued interest thereon) and deducting its administrative costs, the Clerk shall pay the remaining funds to defendant's counsel.

Dated: May 3, 2021

Brooklyn, New York

Mark Alan Lisser

Mark Alisa

Defendant

MARK J. LESKO

Acting United States Attorney Eastern District of New York

Counsel to the Defendant

Counsel to the Defendant Michael T. Cornacchia Carla Sanderson 260 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor New York, New York 10016 (646) 278-4297 By: Mathew S. Miller

Mathew S. Miller David Gopstein Assistant U.S. Attorneys (718) 254-6075/6153

IT IS SO ORDERED:

Dated: May $\underline{6}$, 2021

Central Islip, New York

/s/ JMA

HONORABLE JOAN M. AZRACK UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK